PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on **Tuesday**, **July 23**, **2024**, **at seven (7:00) p.m.** This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Tuesday, July 23, 2024 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

Dean Coates - Chairman

Erin Sandefur

Ryan Chavers

Billy Taylor

- 3. Old Business:
- 4. New Business:
 - a. Discussion of Proposed Ordinance 24-20: An Ordinance to adopt a proposed Development Agreement in accordance with La. R.S. 33:4780.21, et seq., for the Deer Run Development, which is located in District 5 of Livingston Parish, State of Louisiana, properly advertised and noticed herein pursuant to the provisions of La. R.S. 33:4780.28, for all purposes and in compliance with all requirements under Louisiana law for same, including but not limited to those articulated in La. R.S. 33:4780.21, et seq., between (i) Livingston Parish Planning and Zoning Commission and the Livingston Parish Council, and (ii) Ascension Properties, Inc. And authorize the Parish President to execute the Development Agreement on behalf of the Parish.

ADJOURN

181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council